Shunsuke Muramatsu

Senior Executive Vice President, Officer in charge of Music Business (Japan), Sony Group Corporation President and Representative Director of the Board, CEO, Sony Music Entertainment (Japan) Inc.

April	1987	Joins CBS Sony Group Inc. (CSG)
January	1990	Sales Promotion Dept., CBS Sony Records, CSG (renamed Sony Music Entertainment (Japan) Inc. (SMEJ) in April, 1991)
February	2001	Senior General Manager, Promotion Room, Soffio Records, SMEJ
October	2001	EVP, Soffio Records, Sony Music Records Inc., a subsidiary of SMEJ
October	2002	EVP, Sony Music Records Inc.
June	2005	President, Sony Music Records Inc.
March	2008	Corporate Executive, SMEJ (Label Business 1 st Group)
June	2013	Corporate Executive, SME (Label Business Group)
June	2015	Director, Corporate EVP, SMEJ
April	2017	Director, Corporate EVP, SMEJ (Visual Business Group, Label Business Group)
June	2018	Director, Corporate EVP, SMEJ (Music & Artist Business Group, SD, RED, Incubation)
April	2019	COO, Representative Director, SMEJ
June	2019	Senior Vice President, Sony Corporation (renamed Sony Group Corporation in April 2021)
April 2020 to present		President and Representative Director of the Board, CEO, SMEJ
June	2020	Senior Executive Vice President, Officer in charge of Music Business (Japan), Sony Corporation
April 2021 to present		Senior Executive Vice President, Officer in charge of Music Business (Japan), Sony Group Corporation

[as of April, 2024]